

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02013-2960

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/10/2013 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/8/2013

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Greater Little Rock the Lord's Church

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2013-2960.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2013	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/1/2013	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/10/2013	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

GREATER LITTLE ROCK THE LORD'S CHURCH Acct. No.

378266 -1 Permit No. 1104268

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to GREATER LITTLE ROCK THE LORD'S CHURCH, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 647 N. Kedzie Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N KEDZIE AVE:

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and ten (10) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1104268 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

File #: O2013-2960, Version: 1

Walter Burnett Jr. 27^{Tn} Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 2)

THE LORD'S CHURCH FOUNDER, MOTOR LR. DAVENPORT

Α

2"X2"X1/4" OALV. DOUBLE ANGLE IROM FRAME/WELDED 11/2" X S/8" OALV. BOLTS 20 O.AUOE OALV. DRUM 2"X2" OALV. 20 OA. TRIM V2" DRAIN HOLES 3/16" LEX AH FACC8

ALL WIRMQ IN 20 OA. RACEWAYS NO. 14 WIRE 800V. 15 AMP MQH OUTPUT LAMPS 1,000 V. LAMP HOLDERS DISCONNECT SWITCH 800 M.A. BALLASTS HO V. **U.L APPROVED**

CLOSE UP OF LOGO

NEW 4'X8* DOUBLE FACE SIGN UEm MOUNTED

BEAR) MOUNTED WITH QU88ET8 WELDED TO 1/2" STEEL PLATE THROUGH BOLTED INTO WALL

NO SCALE (Km OLR

MICHAEL

customer (uuia lima ma / na mm c aSbhebs 947 N, KEDZIE ott CHUM

o/aa/ta

GnrglBj ilgifci tta aBm]?o1 in a till sfartGO, I atertaa fbat I omsBtinrj all tuBole of till. .uuffiwii sg otfcB upsaJattes faith I olw BftratBfl fat rain rtptterttSB oa tMi iMcfc in

File #: O2013-2960, Version: 1

fflo (nun arlmt, wuBltdhn, flimtai, mi m; nt Bctuft iihictari trafcrt CUSTOMER APPROVAL: